



# Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis PLC Stock Number	77062403
Name	Savoursmiths Wagyu Beef with Honey Mustard tin 100g
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, wagyu beef with honey mustard flavour, yeast extract powder, rice flour, sugar, salt, onion powder, natural flavouring, garlic powder, <b>lactose (Milk)</b> , Lemon Juice Powder, acidity regulator(citric acid), anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide ), Smoked Sugar, Spice (Star Anise, Pimento, Cinnamon)
For allergens, see ingredients <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain milk
Net Quantity	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	Savoursmiths Ltd Savoursmiths Factory, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road Entrance, Thriplow, Hertfordshire, SG8 7HZ.
Instructions for use	
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100g
Energy	501 kCal
Fat	28.00g
Of which saturated	2.90g
Carbohydrate	52.00g
Of which sugars	2.00g
Fibre	4.20g
Protein	8.80g
Salt	1.63g
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes